
South Suburban Darts Association Inc.

A Grade

Averages for All Grades up to

20/08/2019

No. Player Team Grade Gms Avg

1 Heta, Damon WAPO 1 A Grade 3 92.68

2 Rowe, Adam WAPO 1 A Grade 14 87.67

3 Parr, Denis Armadale 1 A Grade 14 79.60

4 Mayall, Harvey Thornlie Lions 1 A Grade 15 78.69

5 Dorotich, Mark WAPO 2 A Grade 9 74.61

6 Hunt, Graham WAPO 1 A Grade 14 74.56

7 Lawson, Kurt WAPO 2 A Grade 10 74.13

8 McAvoy, Alec WAPO 2 A Grade 16 73.38

9 Kneale, Ron Armadale 1 A Grade 14 72.13

10 Harper, Glenn Thornlie Lions 1 A Grade 10 71.17

11 Garland, Jordan Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 19 70.41

12 Heta, Aaron WAPO 1 A Grade 15 70.13

13 Sutcliffe, Steve WAPO 2 A Grade 16 69.79

14 Stevens, Gary Thornlie Lions 1 A Grade 15 69.28

15 Starr, Gerry MCC 1 A Reserve 15 68.48

16 Clifford, Matt Thornlie Lions 1 A Grade 10 66.76

17 Goscombe, Troy Armadale 2 A Reserve 18 66.42

18 Thompson, Jason Thornlie Lions 1 A Grade 14 66.31

19 David, Alex WAPO 3 A Grade 6 65.54

20 Lloyd, Guy Armadale 2 A Reserve 17 65.36

21 Gerritsen, Mick WAPO 2 A Grade 13 64.57

22 Harper, Rory Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 19 63.88

23 Harper, Justin Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 18 63.83

24 Jetta, Terry WAPO 4 A Reserve 17 63.71

25 Parker, Graham Armadale 1 A Grade 12 63.32

26 Galvin, Chris Armadale 1 A Grade 14 63.20

27 Burden, Sean Armadale 1 A Grade 14 62.55

28 Wakefield, Murray WAPO 3 A Grade 15 62.16

29 Moorman, Peter WAPO 4 A Reserve 11 61.23

30 Walsh, Keith Armadale 3 B Reserve 16 61.21

31 Cardy, Phil MCC 1 A Reserve 17 61.07

32 Dorotich, Matt WAPO 1 A Grade 16 60.55

33 Forman, Henry WAPO 3 A Grade 11 60.49

34 Penny, Brandon Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 14 60.37

35 Akinci, Orkan Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 6 60.33

36 Ryder, Wayne Armadale 2 A Reserve 16 60.15

37 Soc, Anton MCC 1 A Reserve 15 59.87

38 Batchelor, Darren Armadale 2 A Reserve 15 59.75

39 Ramsay, Neil WAPO 3 A Grade 10 59.19

40 Harris, Ben Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 18 58.87

41 Horner, Gavin Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 17 58.54

42 Walker, Jed Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 17 57.92

43 Sigley, Darrin Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 18 57.57

44 Roche, Jamie Armadale 2 A Reserve 13 57.55

45 Dionsio, Leo Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 17 57.50

46 Smith, Tiarna WAPO 4 A Reserve 18 57.08

47 Smith, Kevin WAPO 4 A Reserve 4 56.98

48 Nissen, Jorden Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 15 56.68

49 Dowell, Paul Armadale 2 A Reserve 12 56.58

50 Aram, Brad Armadale 4 B Reserve 13 56.47

51 Rossi, Rik Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 11 56.28



52 McAuliffe, Andrew WAPO 4 A Reserve 18 55.73

53 Penny, Warren Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 13 55.55

54 Wilson, Tony WAPO 4 A Reserve 11 55.54

55 Daines, Ted MCC 1 A Reserve 16 55.54

56 Nannup, Jason Kelmscott 1 C Grade 19 55.51

57 McAuslin, Mark WAPO 3 A Grade 15 55.30

58 Prime, Chris Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 14 54.76

59 Hinkley, Peggy Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 7 54.51

60 Lionti, Charlie MCC 1 A Reserve 19 54.39

61 McKennay, Ross Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 16 54.35

62 Dunn, Peter MCC 1 A Reserve 15 54.11

63 Sturzacker, Shaun Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 13 54.08

64 Dunn, Paul Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 4 53.97

65 Sao-An, Victor Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 1 53.60

66 Punshon, John Armadale 2 A Reserve 11 52.99

67 Ugle, Cruise Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 12 52.87

68 Bennett, Darren Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 12 52.71

69 McGuiness, Jamie Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 2 52.69

70 Calaoa, Ronnie Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 20 52.16

71 Samidan, Fernando Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 16 52.11

72 Hardman, Colin WAPO 4 A Reserve 12 52.00

73 Brown, Allan Forrestdale 2 B Grade 10 51.89

74 Nelson, Rick Pirates C Grade 1 51.80

75 Hadsan, George Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 1 51.76

76 Anderson, Waylon Kelmscott 1 C Grade 17 51.76

77 Igo, Jobert Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 10 51.67

78 Parkinson, Paul Gosnells 1 B Grade 19 51.32

79 Hoffman, Matt Gosnells 1 B Grade 19 51.10

80 Lysle, Reg WAPO 4 A Reserve 12 51.03

81 Hand, Steve MCC 1 A Reserve 16 50.82

82 Evans, Rob Armadale 2 A Reserve 12 50.79

83 Pomersbach, George Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 14 50.70

84 Fuller, Graham Pirates C Grade 16 50.67

85 McAvoy, Hedley WAPO 5 B Grade 19 50.60

86 Holmes, Michael Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 18 50.43

87 Linford, Adam MCC 2 B Reserve 19 50.34

88 Nissen, Leighton Forrestdale 2 B Grade 19 49.81

89 Arthur, Nathan MCC 2 B Reserve 17 49.71

90 French, Peter Riverton 1 B Grade 19 49.48

91 Warner, Brendan Gosnells 1 B Grade 2 49.36

92 Herring, Brian Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 18 49.33

93 Patol, Jeremy Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 15 49.15

94 Davies, Ray Pirates C Grade 20 49.10

95 Wilson, Paul Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 4 49.08

96 Patol, Erwin Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 7 48.98

97 Kroeber, Thorston Forrestdale 2 B Grade 15 48.95

98 Barton, Simon Armadale 4 B Reserve 18 48.77

99 Rendell, Scott Forrestdale 2 B Grade 8 48.72

100 McCready, Martin Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 14 48.72

101 Baylis, Mike Armadale 2 A Reserve 1 48.69

102 Mathews, Brett Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 17 48.63

103 Duffin, Brett WAPO 4 A Reserve 14 48.49

104 Marinovich, Dave WAPO 5 B Grade 18 48.49

105 Shaw, Brandon Elephant Castle 3 B Reserve 18 48.42

106 Whitecross, Russell Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 18 48.36

107 Innes, Doddy WAPO 5 B Grade 17 48.29



108 Herbert, Tim Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 12 48.26

109 Pastides, Andrew Forrestdale 2 B Grade 19 48.13

110 Bacala, Von Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 18 48.07

111 King Jnr, Dylan Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 18 48.04

112 Park, Dylan WAPO 5 B Grade 13 47.92

113 Jung, Harry Gosnells 1 B Grade 17 47.88

114 Baker, Corey Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 18 47.82

115 Hayes, Michael Forrestdale 2 B Grade 9 47.79

116 Perry, Rob Forrestdale 2 B Grade 17 47.78

117 Wharton, Travis WAPO 5 B Grade 14 47.74

118 Meiselbach, Chris Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 18 47.71

119 Maclean, Andrew Armadale 3 B Reserve 6 47.47

120 Smythe, Jason Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 18 47.42

121 Aram, Ian Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 5 47.37

122 Sandon, Phil Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 19 47.22

123 Prosser, Ryan Gosnells 1 B Grade 11 47.10

124 Bennett, Karen Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 20 46.88

125 Bennell, Tod Armadale 4 B Reserve 13 46.49

126 Neilson, Stewart WAPO 5 B Grade 16 46.46

127 Shaw, Thea Elephant Castle 3 B Reserve 19 46.33

128 Kitney, Andrew Armadale 4 B Reserve 15 46.17

129 Thornton, Kevin Forrestdale 2 B Grade 18 46.09

130 Reynish, Simon Kelmscott 2 C Grade 20 46.04

131 Salvia, Tindaro Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 18 46.02

132 McKennay, Troy Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 14 46.01

133 Ireland, Stephen Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 14 46.01

134 Thompson, Karl Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 9 45.78

135 Sparks, Phil Riverton 1 B Grade 16 45.77

136 Whear, Dave Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 16 45.64

137 Reimers, Stephen Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 1 45.40

138 Turner, Raymond Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 20 45.29

139 Ruthven, Alan WAPO 5 B Grade 13 45.28

140 Gallacher, Pat MCC 2 B Reserve 18 45.26

141 Butler, Peter Gosnells 1 B Grade 20 45.21

142 Reimers, Aaron Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 18 45.21

143 Brunt, Jarrad Gosnells 1 B Grade 11 45.14

144 Gallacher, Kristina MCC 2 B Reserve 20 45.02

145 Lyons, Dave WAPO 5 B Grade 12 44.96

146 Daly, Dean K9 C Reserve 16 44.96

147 Huxtable, Keith Riverton 1 B Grade 15 44.83

148 Hendren, Rick MCC 3 C Grade 20 44.54

149 Stewart, Andy Riverton 1 B Grade 17 44.51

150 Blacker, Rob MCC 2 B Reserve 10 44.50

151 Smit, Hein Armadale 3 B Reserve 8 44.46

152 Ward, Lisa MCC 3 C Grade 17 44.46

153 Jerome, Chris Elephant Castle 3 B Reserve 18 44.40

154 Bennett, Peter Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 14 44.28

155 Reynish, Kylie Kelmscott 2 C Grade 19 44.26

156 Long, Kerry WAPO 5 B Grade 2 44.16

157 Dennis, Norm Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 18 44.15

158 Holt, Eddie Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 20 44.06

159 Clampett, Kris Gosnells 1 B Grade 10 44.02

160 Van NieKerk, Trevor Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 8 43.92

161 Bilibi, Robert Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 14 43.86

162 Given, John Riverton 1 B Grade 17 43.79

163 Cole, Jason Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 18 43.68



164 Goscombe, Rob Armadale 4 B Reserve 14 43.65

165 Cox, Jon Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 15 43.60

166 Smyth, Hayden Elephant Castle 3 B Reserve 18 43.42

167 Fannon, Haydon Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 19 43.26

168 Oxford, Peter Riverton 2 D Grade 19 43.09

169 McLean, Andrew Riverton 1 B Grade 17 42.97

170 Dryden, Nathan Riverton 1 B Grade 5 42.60

171 Baugham, Charlie K9 C Reserve 17 42.53

172 Hunter, Jason Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 17 42.44

173 Monoghan, Adam Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 16 42.16

174 Hansen, Miles Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 19 42.03

175 Magill, Kevin Kelmscott 1 C Grade 19 41.98

176 Freeman, Otto MCC 2 B Reserve 20 41.92

177 Johnson, Dave WAPO 6 C Reserve 19 41.91

178 Murrish, Allan Riverton 1 B Grade 12 41.89

179 Dadson, Bill Pirates C Grade 19 41.80

180 Green, John Kelmscott 2 C Grade 20 41.72

181 Bignell, Alan Attfield 2 D Grade 16 41.59

182 King, Corey Armadale 4 B Reserve 15 41.54

183 Green, Tony MCC 3 C Grade 17 41.52

184 Bennett, Ross Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 19 41.47

185 Gower, Glen Riverton 2 D Grade 15 41.37

186 Markow, Paul Armadale 3 B Reserve 18 41.30

187 Heaton, Michael Elephant Castle 3 B Reserve 18 41.26

188 Stewart, Michael Pirates C Grade 6 41.24

189 Regan, Jason Armadale 3 B Reserve 19 41.18

190 Freer, Brodie Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 12 41.17

191 Beauchamp, Mark MCC 3 C Grade 19 41.09

192 Richards, Jason Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 18 41.07

193 Milne, Jai Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 15 41.07

194 Woodyard, Bradley Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 15 41.05

195 Croot, Dennis Pirates C Grade 20 41.03

196 Green, Alex Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 18 40.77

197 Kelly, Allan Armadale 3 B Reserve 19 40.76

198 Roberts, Di WAPO 6 C Reserve 1 40.74

199 Keenan, Kevin Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 18 40.74

200 O'Neill, Karina Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 20 40.73

201 Hayman, Dawn Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 19 40.69

202 Hallet, Jason Attfield 2 D Grade 14 40.67

203 Westphal, Graham Riverton 2 D Grade 13 40.65

204 Reimers, Ian Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 6 40.60

205 Garland, Rhonda Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 19 40.45

206 Walker, Eddie Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 15 40.42

207 Hall, Scott Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 16 40.22

208 Fogarty, Dwayne Armadale 4 B Reserve 13 40.11

209 Axford, Bob Kelmscott 2 C Grade 19 39.87

210 Bryan, Daniel WAPO 6 C Reserve 18 39.86

211 Bailey, Chris K9 C Reserve 15 39.85

212 Jackson, Liz Kelmscott 1 C Grade 19 39.84

213 Ireland, John Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 14 39.71

214 Moulten, Kevin Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 9 39.66

215 Oeding, Ben WAPO 7 D Grade 14 39.55

216 McCann, Liam Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 12 39.52

217 Brown, Tim K9 C Reserve 12 39.48

218 Chadwick, James Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 15 39.46

219 Couch, Rhys MCC 3 C Grade 20 39.37



220 Johnston, Brett Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 18 39.34

221 Heatly, Allan Gosnells 2 D Grade 15 39.27

222 McComber, Phil WAPO 6 C Reserve 18 39.14

223 Bennett, Jo Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 19 39.12

224 Hobson, Robin Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 16 39.09

225 Reimers, Roz Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 19 39.06

226 Gurney, Lance WAPO 7 D Grade 19 38.95

227 Perry, Dave Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 14 38.91

228 Jones, Rob Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 19 38.91

229 Lawson, Peter Kelmscott 2 C Grade 19 38.76

230 Thompson, Kevin WAPO 7 D Grade 16 38.69

231 Ivas, Karina Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 18 38.63

232 Raston, Jason Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 10 38.59

233 Smyth, Gary Elephant Castle 3 B Reserve 18 38.57

234 Prosser, Alvin Gosnells 1 B Grade 10 38.41

235 Spring, Mike Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 10 38.38

236 Skender, Teresa Attfield 2 D Grade 17 38.32

237 Lilleyman, Brad Attfield 2 D Grade 16 38.31

238 Higginbotham, Allan WAPO 6 C Reserve 9 38.29

239 Weeks, Tracy WAPO 6 C Reserve 18 37.99

240 Hodgson, Roy WAPO 6 C Reserve 19 37.98

241 Cole, Chris Armadale 4 B Reserve 12 37.96

242 Walton, Wayne Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 9 37.94

243 Sabatino, Paul Attfield 1 D Grade 17 37.83

244 Moreton, Tim K9 C Reserve 15 37.83

245 Hall, Cheyrl Armadale 3 B Reserve 20 37.77

246 Arandle, Carl Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 20 37.68

247 Bett, Stewart Pirates C Grade 16 37.60

248 Smith, Wayne Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 19 37.52

249 Smith, Garry Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 16 37.45

250 Raeside, Robert Kelmscott 1 C Grade 17 37.37

251 Clowes, Steven Gosnells 2 D Grade 18 37.28

252 Edwards, Brian Attfield 2 D Grade 17 37.19

253 Reynolds, James Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 16 37.16

254 Harrison, Paul Kelmscott 1 C Grade 18 37.04

255 James, Robert Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 20 36.96

256 Lange, Geoff Attfield 1 D Grade 19 36.95

257 Fairman, Angela Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 15 36.93

258 Jones, Val Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 19 36.71

259 Bradford, Kerin Attfield 1 D Grade 14 36.40

260 Lawson, Julie Kelmscott 2 C Grade 9 36.39

261 Reece, Karen WAPO 7 D Grade 18 36.13

262 Allen, Sharah Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 15 36.12

263 Jenyns, Owen Kelmscott 1 C Grade 3 36.06

264 Kelly, Debbie Armadale 3 B Reserve 14 36.05

265 Sheppard, Phil Riverton 2 D Grade 15 36.02

266 James, Avril Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 19 35.99

267 Burns, Jason Riverton 2 D Grade 17 35.91

268 Hawkins, Ben WAPO 7 D Grade 7 35.89

269 Griffiths, Tom Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 14 35.72

270 Jacobs, Steve MCC 2 B Reserve 10 35.70

271 Dwyer, Declan Gosnells 2 D Grade 19 35.64

272 Kukla, Richard WAPO 7 D Grade 19 35.59

273 Maurer, Karen Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 14 35.49

274 Edwards, Brett Attfield 2 D Grade 15 35.35

275 McCosker, Les Attfield 1 D Grade 19 35.35



276 Willoughby, Scott Riverton 2 D Grade 12 35.30

277 Gould, Ken Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 10 35.13

278 Kershaw, Lyn Kelmscott 2 C Grade 11 35.13

279 Young, Mike Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 20 34.99

280 Ireland, David Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 16 34.95

281 McFarlane, Chris Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 16 34.94

282 George, Bevan K9 C Reserve 15 34.55

283 Franklin, Des Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 18 34.53

284 Domeyer, Ken MCC 3 C Grade 17 34.43

285 Robson, Robyn Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 12 34.31

286 Alleway, Keith Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 16 34.29

287 Shellback, Rod K9 C Reserve 17 34.20

288 Facey, Joe Armadale 4 B Reserve 1 34.20

289 Taylor, Wade Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 14 34.09

290 Innes, Ryan Gosnells 2 D Grade 4 34.08

291 Guerin, Barry Attfield 1 D Grade 15 33.98

292 Martin, Dale Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 17 33.97

293 Marsh, Craig Attfield 2 D Grade 18 33.92

294 Clamp, Glen Pirates C Grade 2 33.83

295 Hobson, Nathan Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 1 33.82

296 Stead, Rachel Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 1 33.82

297 Power, Nicole Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 17 33.80

298 Bolitho, Gary Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 11 33.66

299 Holt, Sharleen Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 2 33.65

300 Green, Alec MCC 3 C Grade 17 33.65

301 Whitecross, Pippa Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 18 33.62

302 Jagers, Dirk Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 14 33.52

303 Thompson, Pam WAPO 7 D Grade 17 33.47

304 Croot, Irene Pirates C Grade 20 33.37

305 Papprill, Norm Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 16 33.21

306 Gannaway, Dave Riverton 2 D Grade 13 33.21

307 Bennett, Koren Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 14 32.97

308 Smith, Neo Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 10 32.95

309 Hawkins, Ron K9 C Reserve 13 32.68

310 Davis, Paul Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 8 32.49

311 Young, Jean Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 16 32.44

312 Butler, Callum Gosnells 2 D Grade 17 32.42

313 Bryan, Jade WAPO 6 C Reserve 14 32.30

314 Thomson, Fiona Riverton 2 D Grade 11 32.26

315 Kinnane, Sam Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 14 32.24

316 Innes, Blake Gosnells 2 D Grade 19 32.07

317 Green, Adam Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 15 31.92

318 Piccirilli, Danny Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 9 31.84

319 Arno, Dexter Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 12 31.74

320 Kostynowicz, Sue Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 19 31.64

321 Rock, Peter Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 14 31.63

322 Hawkins, Ted WAPO 7 D Grade 11 31.60

323 Downing, Donnelle Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 16 31.35

324 Ellis, Gail Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 4 31.22

325 May, Julie Gosnells 2 D Grade 19 31.17

326 Hobson, Heather Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 11 31.00

327 Cunningham, Myra Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 18 30.82

328 Morris, Wayne Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 9 30.65

329 London, Di Attfield 1 D Grade 17 30.54

330 Allen, Kerry-Ann Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 14 30.43

331 Pennefather, Paula Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 14 30.33



332 Power, Leighton Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 12 30.26

333 Garbutt, Kathy Gosnells 2 D Grade 1 30.15

334 Love, Betty Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 14 30.07

335 Withers, Allan Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 12 29.90

336 Davies, Ray Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 15 29.53

337 Hoskins, Trish Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 7 29.41

338 Innes, Robert Gosnells 2 D Grade 7 29.40

339 Wiley, Barbara Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 14 29.25

340 Mendoza, Vladimir Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 1 29.07

341 Atkinson, Chris Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 14 28.82

342 Shelton, Tim Kelmscott 1 C Grade 3 28.78

343 Stephen, Marie Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 11 28.78

344 Green, Sharon Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 14 28.34

345 Collins, Barry Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 9 28.28

346 Williams, Patricia Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 4 28.14

347 Boyd, Joy Attfield 1 D Grade 9 28.13

348 Edmonds, Kelly Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 13 28.12

349 Downing, John Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 1 27.47

350 Hewett, Bernie WAPO 6 C Reserve 1 27.40

351 DeVries, Mary Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 12 27.01

352 Walker, Avril Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 11 26.81

353 D'Rozario, Sophie Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 4 22.01
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No. Player Team Grade Gms Avg

1 Akinci, Orkan Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 6 60.33

2 Allen, Kerry-Ann Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 14 30.43

3 Allen, Sharah Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 15 36.12

4 Alleway, Keith Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 16 34.29

5 Anderson, Waylon Kelmscott 1 C Grade 17 51.76

6 Aram, Brad Armadale 4 B Reserve 13 56.47

7 Aram, Ian Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 5 47.37

8 Arandle, Carl Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 20 37.68

9 Arno, Dexter Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 12 31.74

10 Arthur, Nathan MCC 2 B Reserve 17 49.71

11 Atkinson, Chris Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 14 28.82

12 Axford, Bob Kelmscott 2 C Grade 19 39.87

13 Bacala, Von Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 18 48.07

14 Bailey, Chris K9 C Reserve 15 39.85

15 Baker, Corey Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 18 47.82

16 Barton, Simon Armadale 4 B Reserve 18 48.77

17 Batchelor, Darren Armadale 2 A Reserve 15 59.75

18 Baugham, Charlie K9 C Reserve 17 42.53

19 Baylis, Mike Armadale 2 A Reserve 1 48.69

20 Beauchamp, Mark MCC 3 C Grade 19 41.09

21 Bennell, Tod Armadale 4 B Reserve 13 46.49

22 Bennett, Darren Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 12 52.71

23 Bennett, Jo Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 19 39.12

24 Bennett, Karen Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 20 46.88

25 Bennett, Koren Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 14 32.97

26 Bennett, Peter Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 14 44.28

27 Bennett, Ross Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 19 41.47

28 Bett, Stewart Pirates C Grade 16 37.60



29 Bignell, Alan Attfield 2 D Grade 16 41.59

30 Bilibi, Robert Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 14 43.86

31 Blacker, Rob MCC 2 B Reserve 10 44.50

32 Bolitho, Gary Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 11 33.66

33 Boyd, Joy Attfield 1 D Grade 9 28.13

34 Bradford, Kerin Attfield 1 D Grade 14 36.40

35 Brown, Allan Forrestdale 2 B Grade 10 51.89

36 Brown, Tim K9 C Reserve 12 39.48

37 Brunt, Jarrad Gosnells 1 B Grade 11 45.14

38 Bryan, Daniel WAPO 6 C Reserve 18 39.86

39 Bryan, Jade WAPO 6 C Reserve 14 32.30

40 Burden, Sean Armadale 1 A Grade 14 62.55

41 Burns, Jason Riverton 2 D Grade 17 35.91

42 Butler, Callum Gosnells 2 D Grade 17 32.42

43 Butler, Peter Gosnells 1 B Grade 20 45.21

44 Calaoa, Ronnie Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 20 52.16

45 Cardy, Phil MCC 1 A Reserve 17 61.07

46 Chadwick, James Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 15 39.46

47 Clamp, Glen Pirates C Grade 2 33.83

48 Clampett, Kris Gosnells 1 B Grade 10 44.02

49 Clifford, Matt Thornlie Lions 1 A Grade 10 66.76

50 Clowes, Steven Gosnells 2 D Grade 18 37.28

51 Cole, Chris Armadale 4 B Reserve 12 37.96

52 Cole, Jason Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 18 43.68

53 Collins, Barry Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 9 28.28

54 Couch, Rhys MCC 3 C Grade 20 39.37

55 Cox, Jon Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 15 43.60

56 Croot, Dennis Pirates C Grade 20 41.03

57 Croot, Irene Pirates C Grade 20 33.37

58 Cunningham, Myra Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 18 30.82

59 D'Rozario, Sophie Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 4 22.01

60 Dadson, Bill Pirates C Grade 19 41.80

61 Daines, Ted MCC 1 A Reserve 16 55.54

62 Daly, Dean K9 C Reserve 16 44.96

63 David, Alex WAPO 3 A Grade 6 65.54

64 Davies, Ray Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 15 29.53

65 Davies, Ray Pirates C Grade 20 49.10

66 Davis, Paul Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 8 32.49

67 DeVries, Mary Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 12 27.01

68 Dennis, Norm Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 18 44.15

69 Dionsio, Leo Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 17 57.50

70 Domeyer, Ken MCC 3 C Grade 17 34.43

71 Dorotich, Mark WAPO 2 A Grade 9 74.61

72 Dorotich, Matt WAPO 1 A Grade 16 60.55

73 Dowell, Paul Armadale 2 A Reserve 12 56.58

74 Downing, Donnelle Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 16 31.35

75 Downing, John Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 1 27.47

76 Dryden, Nathan Riverton 1 B Grade 5 42.60

77 Duffin, Brett WAPO 4 A Reserve 14 48.49

78 Dunn, Paul Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 4 53.97

79 Dunn, Peter MCC 1 A Reserve 15 54.11

80 Dwyer, Declan Gosnells 2 D Grade 19 35.64

81 Edmonds, Kelly Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 13 28.12

82 Edwards, Brett Attfield 2 D Grade 15 35.35

83 Edwards, Brian Attfield 2 D Grade 17 37.19

84 Ellis, Gail Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 4 31.22



85 Evans, Rob Armadale 2 A Reserve 12 50.79

86 Facey, Joe Armadale 4 B Reserve 1 34.20

87 Fairman, Angela Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 15 36.93

88 Fannon, Haydon Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 19 43.26

89 Fogarty, Dwayne Armadale 4 B Reserve 13 40.11

90 Forman, Henry WAPO 3 A Grade 11 60.49

91 Franklin, Des Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 18 34.53

92 Freeman, Otto MCC 2 B Reserve 20 41.92

93 Freer, Brodie Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 12 41.17

94 French, Peter Riverton 1 B Grade 19 49.48

95 Fuller, Graham Pirates C Grade 16 50.67

96 Gallacher, Kristina MCC 2 B Reserve 20 45.02

97 Gallacher, Pat MCC 2 B Reserve 18 45.26

98 Galvin, Chris Armadale 1 A Grade 14 63.20

99 Gannaway, Dave Riverton 2 D Grade 13 33.21

100 Garbutt, Kathy Gosnells 2 D Grade 1 30.15

101 Garland, Jordan Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 19 70.41

102 Garland, Rhonda Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 19 40.45

103 George, Bevan K9 C Reserve 15 34.55

104 Gerritsen, Mick WAPO 2 A Grade 13 64.57

105 Given, John Riverton 1 B Grade 17 43.79

106 Goscombe, Rob Armadale 4 B Reserve 14 43.65

107 Goscombe, Troy Armadale 2 A Reserve 18 66.42

108 Gould, Ken Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 10 35.13

109 Gower, Glen Riverton 2 D Grade 15 41.37

110 Green, Adam Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 15 31.92

111 Green, Alec MCC 3 C Grade 17 33.65

112 Green, Alex Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 18 40.77

113 Green, John Kelmscott 2 C Grade 20 41.72

114 Green, Sharon Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 14 28.34

115 Green, Tony MCC 3 C Grade 17 41.52

116 Griffiths, Tom Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 14 35.72

117 Guerin, Barry Attfield 1 D Grade 15 33.98

118 Gurney, Lance WAPO 7 D Grade 19 38.95

119 Hadsan, George Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 1 51.76

120 Hall, Cheyrl Armadale 3 B Reserve 20 37.77

121 Hall, Scott Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 16 40.22

122 Hallet, Jason Attfield 2 D Grade 14 40.67

123 Hand, Steve MCC 1 A Reserve 16 50.82

124 Hansen, Miles Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 19 42.03

125 Hardman, Colin WAPO 4 A Reserve 12 52.00

126 Harper, Glenn Thornlie Lions 1 A Grade 10 71.17

127 Harper, Justin Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 18 63.83

128 Harper, Rory Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 19 63.88

129 Harris, Ben Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 18 58.87

130 Harrison, Paul Kelmscott 1 C Grade 18 37.04

131 Hawkins, Ben WAPO 7 D Grade 7 35.89

132 Hawkins, Ron K9 C Reserve 13 32.68

133 Hawkins, Ted WAPO 7 D Grade 11 31.60

134 Hayes, Michael Forrestdale 2 B Grade 9 47.79

135 Hayman, Dawn Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 19 40.69

136 Heatly, Allan Gosnells 2 D Grade 15 39.27

137 Heaton, Michael Elephant Castle 3 B Reserve 18 41.26

138 Hendren, Rick MCC 3 C Grade 20 44.54

139 Herbert, Tim Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 12 48.26

140 Herring, Brian Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 18 49.33



141 Heta, Aaron WAPO 1 A Grade 15 70.13

142 Heta, Damon WAPO 1 A Grade 3 92.68

143 Hewett, Bernie WAPO 6 C Reserve 1 27.40

144 Higginbotham, Allan WAPO 6 C Reserve 9 38.29

145 Hinkley, Peggy Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 7 54.51

146 Hobson, Heather Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 11 31.00

147 Hobson, Nathan Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 1 33.82

148 Hobson, Robin Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 16 39.09

149 Hodgson, Roy WAPO 6 C Reserve 19 37.98

150 Hoffman, Matt Gosnells 1 B Grade 19 51.10

151 Holmes, Michael Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 18 50.43

152 Holt, Eddie Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 20 44.06

153 Holt, Sharleen Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 2 33.65

154 Horner, Gavin Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 17 58.54

155 Hoskins, Trish Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 7 29.41

156 Hunt, Graham WAPO 1 A Grade 14 74.56

157 Hunter, Jason Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 17 42.44

158 Huxtable, Keith Riverton 1 B Grade 15 44.83

159 Igo, Jobert Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 10 51.67

160 Innes, Blake Gosnells 2 D Grade 19 32.07

161 Innes, Doddy WAPO 5 B Grade 17 48.29

162 Innes, Robert Gosnells 2 D Grade 7 29.40

163 Innes, Ryan Gosnells 2 D Grade 4 34.08

164 Ireland, David Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 16 34.95

165 Ireland, John Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 14 39.71

166 Ireland, Stephen Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 14 46.01

167 Ivas, Karina Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 18 38.63

168 Jackson, Liz Kelmscott 1 C Grade 19 39.84

169 Jacobs, Steve MCC 2 B Reserve 10 35.70

170 Jagers, Dirk Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 14 33.52

171 James, Avril Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 19 35.99

172 James, Robert Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 20 36.96

173 Jenyns, Owen Kelmscott 1 C Grade 3 36.06

174 Jerome, Chris Elephant Castle 3 B Reserve 18 44.40

175 Jetta, Terry WAPO 4 A Reserve 17 63.71

176 Johnson, Dave WAPO 6 C Reserve 19 41.91

177 Johnston, Brett Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 18 39.34

178 Jones, Rob Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 19 38.91

179 Jones, Val Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 19 36.71

180 Jung, Harry Gosnells 1 B Grade 17 47.88

181 Keenan, Kevin Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 18 40.74

182 Kelly, Allan Armadale 3 B Reserve 19 40.76

183 Kelly, Debbie Armadale 3 B Reserve 14 36.05

184 Kershaw, Lyn Kelmscott 2 C Grade 11 35.13

185 King Jnr, Dylan Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 18 48.04

186 King, Corey Armadale 4 B Reserve 15 41.54

187 Kinnane, Sam Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 14 32.24

188 Kitney, Andrew Armadale 4 B Reserve 15 46.17

189 Kneale, Ron Armadale 1 A Grade 14 72.13

190 Kostynowicz, Sue Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 19 31.64

191 Kroeber, Thorston Forrestdale 2 B Grade 15 48.95

192 Kukla, Richard WAPO 7 D Grade 19 35.59

193 Lange, Geoff Attfield 1 D Grade 19 36.95

194 Lawson, Julie Kelmscott 2 C Grade 9 36.39

195 Lawson, Kurt WAPO 2 A Grade 10 74.13

196 Lawson, Peter Kelmscott 2 C Grade 19 38.76



197 Lilleyman, Brad Attfield 2 D Grade 16 38.31

198 Linford, Adam MCC 2 B Reserve 19 50.34

199 Lionti, Charlie MCC 1 A Reserve 19 54.39

200 Lloyd, Guy Armadale 2 A Reserve 17 65.36

201 London, Di Attfield 1 D Grade 17 30.54

202 Long, Kerry WAPO 5 B Grade 2 44.16

203 Love, Betty Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 14 30.07

204 Lyons, Dave WAPO 5 B Grade 12 44.96

205 Lysle, Reg WAPO 4 A Reserve 12 51.03

206 Maclean, Andrew Armadale 3 B Reserve 6 47.47

207 Magill, Kevin Kelmscott 1 C Grade 19 41.98

208 Marinovich, Dave WAPO 5 B Grade 18 48.49

209 Markow, Paul Armadale 3 B Reserve 18 41.30

210 Marsh, Craig Attfield 2 D Grade 18 33.92

211 Martin, Dale Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 17 33.97

212 Mathews, Brett Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 17 48.63

213 Maurer, Karen Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 14 35.49

214 May, Julie Gosnells 2 D Grade 19 31.17

215 Mayall, Harvey Thornlie Lions 1 A Grade 15 78.69

216 McAuliffe, Andrew WAPO 4 A Reserve 18 55.73

217 McAuslin, Mark WAPO 3 A Grade 15 55.30

218 McAvoy, Alec WAPO 2 A Grade 16 73.38

219 McAvoy, Hedley WAPO 5 B Grade 19 50.60

220 McCann, Liam Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 12 39.52

221 McComber, Phil WAPO 6 C Reserve 18 39.14

222 McCosker, Les Attfield 1 D Grade 19 35.35

223 McCready, Martin Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 14 48.72

224 McFarlane, Chris Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 16 34.94

225 McGuiness, Jamie Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 2 52.69

226 McKennay, Ross Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 16 54.35

227 McKennay, Troy Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 14 46.01

228 McLean, Andrew Riverton 1 B Grade 17 42.97

229 Meiselbach, Chris Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 18 47.71

230 Mendoza, Vladimir Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 1 29.07

231 Milne, Jai Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 15 41.07

232 Monoghan, Adam Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 16 42.16

233 Moorman, Peter WAPO 4 A Reserve 11 61.23

234 Moreton, Tim K9 C Reserve 15 37.83

235 Morris, Wayne Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 9 30.65

236 Moulten, Kevin Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 9 39.66

237 Murrish, Allan Riverton 1 B Grade 12 41.89

238 Nannup, Jason Kelmscott 1 C Grade 19 55.51

239 Neilson, Stewart WAPO 5 B Grade 16 46.46

240 Nelson, Rick Pirates C Grade 1 51.80

241 Nissen, Jorden Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 15 56.68

242 Nissen, Leighton Forrestdale 2 B Grade 19 49.81

243 O'Neill, Karina Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 20 40.73

244 Oeding, Ben WAPO 7 D Grade 14 39.55

245 Oxford, Peter Riverton 2 D Grade 19 43.09

246 Papprill, Norm Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 16 33.21

247 Park, Dylan WAPO 5 B Grade 13 47.92

248 Parker, Graham Armadale 1 A Grade 12 63.32

249 Parkinson, Paul Gosnells 1 B Grade 19 51.32

250 Parr, Denis Armadale 1 A Grade 14 79.60

251 Pastides, Andrew Forrestdale 2 B Grade 19 48.13

252 Patol, Erwin Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 7 48.98



253 Patol, Jeremy Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 15 49.15

254 Pennefather, Paula Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 14 30.33

255 Penny, Brandon Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 14 60.37

256 Penny, Warren Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 13 55.55

257 Perry, Dave Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 14 38.91

258 Perry, Rob Forrestdale 2 B Grade 17 47.78

259 Piccirilli, Danny Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 9 31.84

260 Pomersbach, George Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 14 50.70

261 Power, Leighton Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 12 30.26

262 Power, Nicole Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 17 33.80

263 Prime, Chris Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 14 54.76

264 Prosser, Alvin Gosnells 1 B Grade 10 38.41

265 Prosser, Ryan Gosnells 1 B Grade 11 47.10

266 Punshon, John Armadale 2 A Reserve 11 52.99

267 Raeside, Robert Kelmscott 1 C Grade 17 37.37

268 Ramsay, Neil WAPO 3 A Grade 10 59.19

269 Raston, Jason Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 10 38.59

270 Reece, Karen WAPO 7 D Grade 18 36.13

271 Regan, Jason Armadale 3 B Reserve 19 41.18

272 Reimers, Aaron Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 18 45.21

273 Reimers, Ian Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 6 40.60

274 Reimers, Roz Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 19 39.06

275 Reimers, Stephen Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 1 45.40

276 Rendell, Scott Forrestdale 2 B Grade 8 48.72

277 Reynish, Kylie Kelmscott 2 C Grade 19 44.26

278 Reynish, Simon Kelmscott 2 C Grade 20 46.04

279 Reynolds, James Elephant Castle 4 C Grade 16 37.16

280 Richards, Jason Armadale RSL 2 D Grade 18 41.07

281 Roberts, Di WAPO 6 C Reserve 1 40.74

282 Robson, Robyn Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 12 34.31

283 Roche, Jamie Armadale 2 A Reserve 13 57.55

284 Rock, Peter Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 14 31.63

285 Rossi, Rik Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 11 56.28

286 Rowe, Adam WAPO 1 A Grade 14 87.67

287 Ruthven, Alan WAPO 5 B Grade 13 45.28

288 Ryder, Wayne Armadale 2 A Reserve 16 60.15

289 Sabatino, Paul Attfield 1 D Grade 17 37.83

290 Salvia, Tindaro Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 18 46.02

291 Samidan, Fernando Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 16 52.11

292 Sandon, Phil Kelmscott 3 C Reserve 19 47.22

293 Sao-An, Victor Thornlie Lions 3 B Grade 1 53.60

294 Shaw, Brandon Elephant Castle 3 B Reserve 18 48.42

295 Shaw, Thea Elephant Castle 3 B Reserve 19 46.33

296 Shellback, Rod K9 C Reserve 17 34.20

297 Shelton, Tim Kelmscott 1 C Grade 3 28.78

298 Sheppard, Phil Riverton 2 D Grade 15 36.02

299 Sigley, Darrin Forrestdale 1 A Reserve 18 57.57

300 Skender, Teresa Attfield 2 D Grade 17 38.32

301 Smit, Hein Armadale 3 B Reserve 8 44.46

302 Smith, Garry Forrestdale 4 C Reserve 16 37.45

303 Smith, Kevin WAPO 4 A Reserve 4 56.98

304 Smith, Neo Elephant Castle 6 D Reserve 10 32.95

305 Smith, Tiarna WAPO 4 A Reserve 18 57.08

306 Smith, Wayne Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 19 37.52

307 Smyth, Gary Elephant Castle 3 B Reserve 18 38.57

308 Smyth, Hayden Elephant Castle 3 B Reserve 18 43.42



309 Smythe, Jason Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 18 47.42

310 Soc, Anton MCC 1 A Reserve 15 59.87

311 Sparks, Phil Riverton 1 B Grade 16 45.77

312 Spring, Mike Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 10 38.38

313 Starr, Gerry MCC 1 A Reserve 15 68.48

314 Stead, Rachel Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 1 33.82

315 Stephen, Marie Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 11 28.78

316 Stevens, Gary Thornlie Lions 1 A Grade 15 69.28

317 Stewart, Andy Riverton 1 B Grade 17 44.51

318 Stewart, Michael Pirates C Grade 6 41.24

319 Sturzacker, Shaun Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 13 54.08

320 Sutcliffe, Steve WAPO 2 A Grade 16 69.79

321 Taylor, Wade Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 14 34.09

322 Thompson, Jason Thornlie Lions 1 A Grade 14 66.31

323 Thompson, Karl Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 9 45.78

324 Thompson, Kevin WAPO 7 D Grade 16 38.69

325 Thompson, Pam WAPO 7 D Grade 17 33.47

326 Thomson, Fiona Riverton 2 D Grade 11 32.26

327 Thornton, Kevin Forrestdale 2 B Grade 18 46.09

328 Turner, Raymond Forrestdale 5 C Reserve 20 45.29

329 Ugle, Cruise Elephant Castle 1 A Reserve 12 52.87

330 Van NieKerk, Trevor Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 8 43.92

331 Wakefield, Murray WAPO 3 A Grade 15 62.16

332 Walker, Avril Kelmscott 5 D Reserve 11 26.81

333 Walker, Eddie Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 15 40.42

334 Walker, Jed Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 17 57.92

335 Walsh, Keith Armadale 3 B Reserve 16 61.21

336 Walton, Wayne Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 9 37.94

337 Ward, Lisa MCC 3 C Grade 17 44.46

338 Warner, Brendan Gosnells 1 B Grade 2 49.36

339 Weeks, Tracy WAPO 6 C Reserve 18 37.99

340 Westphal, Graham Riverton 2 D Grade 13 40.65

341 Wharton, Travis WAPO 5 B Grade 14 47.74

342 Whear, Dave Armadale RSL 1 B Grade 16 45.64

343 Whitecross, Pippa Elephant Castle 5 C Grade 18 33.62

344 Whitecross, Russell Elephant Castle 2 B Reserve 18 48.36

345 Wiley, Barbara Armadale RSL 3 D Reserve 14 29.25

346 Williams, Patricia Forrestdale 6 D Reserve 4 28.14

347 Willoughby, Scott Riverton 2 D Grade 12 35.30

348 Wilson, Paul Thornlie Lions 2 A Reserve 4 49.08

349 Wilson, Tony WAPO 4 A Reserve 11 55.54

350 Withers, Allan Kelmscott 4 D Reserve 12 29.90

351 Woodyard, Bradley Forrestdale 3 B Reserve 15 41.05

352 Young, Jean Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 16 32.44

353 Young, Mike Thornlie Lions 4 C Reserve 20 34.99


